=OP \$240.00 10346(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milacron Industrial Products, Inc.		04/30/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cincinnati Tyrolit, Inc.
Street Address:	3013 Disney Street
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45209
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1034606	CIMFORM
Serial Number:	76477155	CINCINNATI
Registration Number:	2391910	DATA PRIME
Registration Number:	1978927	EXCALIBUR
Registration Number:	1978926	FIN-TECH
Registration Number:	2457114	MSB
Registration Number:	2026925	PREDICT-A-GRIND
Registration Number:	1789841	TOOLMASTER
Registration Number:	1809910	VIDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)768-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-398-5280

Email: mmichael@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Martin P. Michael, Esq. c/o Sonnenschein Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station - Sears Tower

TRADEMARK REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0637

900008152

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 60606-1080
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24405446-0080-R7M

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roselia F. Maitland

Total Attachments: 3

source=Milacom Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Milacom Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Milacom Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0638

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, made effective this 30 day of April, 2004 by Milacron Industrial Products, Inc. a Michigan corporation, with offices located at 31003 Industrial Road, Livonia, MI 48150 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, has used and is the sole and exclusive owner of certain trademarks, and certain registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, the trademarks and registrations and applications for registration for trademarks being more particularly identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and collectively hereinafter referred to as the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Cincinnati Tyrolit, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 3013 Disney Street, Cincinnati, OH 45209 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire full right, title, and interest in the said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, subject to the lien on and security interest in such transferred Trademarks granted pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Financing Agreement dated as of March 31, 2004 by and among Milacron Inc. and certain subsidiaries of Milacron Inc. (listed on the signature pages thereto) as borrowers and certain subsidiaries of Milacron Inc. (listed on the signature pages thereto) as guarantors, the lenders from time to time party thereto, and Credit Suisse First Boston acting through its Cayman Islands Branch as administrative agent, collateral agent, sole lead arranger and sole book runner, such lien will be terminated by the Partial Release of Collateral executed by Credit Suisse First Boston acting through its Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent on April 30, 2004.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon request of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect in Assignee title to the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officers or representatives.

MILACRON/INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS INC.	
ByHugh Q. O'Donnell, Secretary	
Sold the second	
State of Ohio)	
) ss	
County of Hamilton)	
On this $\frac{2q^{\frac{1}{12}}}{2}$ day of $\frac{4pnl}{2}$, 2004, before me, a notary public in and for	r soid County
personally appeared Hugh C. O'Donnell who acknowledged himself to be the above identified office	Salu County
and that he being authorized to do so executed the foregoing instrument for the uses and that	A A L
specified.	oses merein
MIMILE TOURS	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
Noton, Dublimus, Assemble Flow	
Declaration of Acceptance by Assignee Notary Public - STATE OF OHIO	4
My Commission has no expiration	.05
date, Section 147.03 Q.M.C.	18.00
The undersigned hereby accepts the forgoing Assignment on behalf of	O 177
By har Theorems	Minimum.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0639

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration

Country	Trademark	Registration	_	Application	Date Fi
		No.	Date	No.	
Benelux	CIMFORM	30356	5/11/1971	3934	5/11/19
Benelux	EXCALIBUR	585427	12/22/1995	862601	12/22/1
Benelux	PD & DESIGN	30355	5/11/1971	3933	5/11/19
Brazil	CIMFORM	814630154	5/1/1990	91463-154	12/23/1
Canada	DATA PRIME			1007535	3/4/199
Canada	EXCALIBUR	471661	2/25/1997	801469	1/11/19
Canada	PREDICT-A-GRIND	481596	8/26/1997	817591	7/11/19
European Community	DATA PRIME	1070754	4/20/2000	1070754	2/10/19
European Community	PREDICT-A-GRIND	306969	9/20/1999	306969	7/12/19
France	CIMFORM	1545281	6/23/1987	863023	6/23/19
France	EXCALIBUR	96/604.753	1/8/1996	96/604.753	1/8/199
Germany	CIMFORM	1124128	6/30/1988	C36511/7WZ	
Germany	EXCALIBUR	39600001	9/2/1996	39600001	1/2/199
India	CIMFORM			738167	3/25/19
India	CMSA			756655	5/26/19
India	DATA PRIME			840686	2/10/19
India	PREDICT-A-GRIND			709630	7/15/19
Italy	CIMFORM	508396	5/11/1989	41136-C/87	7/21/19
Japan	DATA PRIME				2/9/199
Japan	PREDICT-A-GRIND			91689/1996	8/14/19
Korea, Republic of	CIMFORM	178987	8/20/1988	88-18613	9/18/19
Mexico	CIMFORM			366640	3/9/199
Mexico	DATA PRIME	605814	4/9/1999	366635	3/9/199
Mexico	EXCALIBUR	515549	1/29/1996	250998	1/3/199
Mexico	FIN-TECH	607522	4/28/1999	366638	3/9/199
Mexico	PREDICT-A-GRIND	564549	11/26/1997	270217	8/6/199
Mexico	TOOLMASTER	607521	4/28/1999	366637	3/9/199
Switzerland	CIMFORM	355666	11/6/1987	4033	6/17/19
United Kingdom	CIMFORM	1313376	6/18/1987	1313376	6/18/19
United States of America	CIMFORM	1034606	3/2/1976	51194	5/2/197
United States of America	CINCINNATI			76/477155	12/20/2
United States of America	DATA PRIME	2391910	10/3/2000	75/387426	11/10/1
United States of America	EXCALIBUR	1978927	6/4/1996	74/583104	10/6/19
			TRADEMAR		

REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0640

EXHIBIT A Cont'd

Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Application No.	Date Fi
United States of America	FIN-TECH	1978926	6/4/1996	74/583103	10/6/19
United States of America	MILSPEX (CL)				
United States of America	MSB	2457114	6/5/2001	76/000182	3/15/20
United States of America	NEVER DULL (CL)				
United States of America	PREDICT-A-GRIND	2026925	12/31/1996	75/034154	12/18/1
United States of America	TOOLMASTER	1789841	8/24/1993	74/081892	7/25/19
United States of America	VIDA	1809910	12/7/1993	286628	6/19/19

TRADEMARK REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 05/17/2004